

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE: A.S.No.2717 of 2004 & TRAS No.1 of 2025**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.01.2026	<p><b><u>KL,J &amp; VRKR,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>AS No.2717 of 2004</u></b></p> <p>Ms.A.Vaishnavi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3.</p> <p>Mr.Mayur Mundra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr.R.Dheeraj Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4.</p> <p>All the learned counsel seeks time to get instructions. List on 29.01.2026.</p> <p>Registry is directed to delete the names of Ms.Rachana Rani Jaiswal, Sri .Pull Reddy, Sri Srinivas Bobbili and Sri R.A.Achuthananad, learned counsels.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>TRAS No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Ms.A.Vaishnavi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.3 and 5.</p> <p>Mr.Mayur Mundra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4.</p> <p>Mr.R.Dheeraj Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.6.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and put up proof of service in respect of other respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ KL,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VRKR,J</p> <p>kvs</p>	

--	--	--	--